1-31-92



U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

SONLY

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable	101174905	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
American Institutional Products, Inc.		Name: Hormel Foods, LLC
P.O. Box 800		
Austin MN 55912-3680		Internal Address:
		Hormer annual and the second s
		Street Address: 1 Horm
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	
☐ General Partners		City: Austin MP 10-08-199
Corporation-State	e of Minnesota	59712
Other		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Association
☐ Yes	⊠ No	☐ General Partnership
2. Notice of company		Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		Corporation-State of
✓ Assignment		■ Other Minnesota Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Output Description De
		representative designation is attached: Yes No
		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: Oct	taber 6. 1999	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
	(s) or registration number(s)	B Trademark Registration No.(s) 2.241.270 2.229.100
A. Trademark Appli	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,241,270 2,229,100 1,957,117 1,972,234 2,236,439 2,196,776 2,145,274 2,250,414 2,243,741 2,171,382
75/537,163		2.145.274 2.250.414 2.243.741 2.171.382
		2,229,654
	Additional numb	ers attached? 🔲 Yes - 🔣 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and
		registrations involved:
Name: Kevin C. Jones		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:		■ Enclosed
		Authorized to be changed to deposit account
Hormel Foods Corporation		
Street Address 1 Hormel Place		8. Deposit account number:
City: Austin	State: MN Zip: 55912	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
	DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signa	tura	
		ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	windge and beneat, the foregoing the	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
0		\sim
	(7)	12 Q)
Kevin C. Jor	nes O	10/7/99
Name of Person Signing		Signal of re Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (e	xp. 4/94)	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
	Do not	datach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

10/19/1995 MTHAI1 00000271 /5537163

Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks
40.00 0P3900 Crystal Drive
35.00 0F Box Assignments

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

Arlington, VA 22202-3513

"Express Mail" mailing label number # EI707534701US Date of Deposit: Octuber 8, 1999

Thereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001976 FRAME: 0419

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, American Institutional Products, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having an office and place of business at P.O. Box 800, Austin, Minnesota 55912-3680, is the owner of all rights and the goodwill associated with respect to the following trademark registrations and applications:

REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION
<u>NUMBER</u>	DATE
2,229,100	3-2-99
2,236,439	4-6-99
2,250,414	6-1-99
1,957,117	2-20-96
2,196,776	10-13-98
2,243,741	5-4-99
2,241,270	4-20-99
1,972,234	5 - 7 - 96
2,145,274	3-17-98
2,171,382	7-7-98
2,229,654	3-2-99
SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE
75/537,163	8-14-98
	2,229,100 2,236,439 2,250,414 1,957,117 2,196,776 2,243,741 2,241,270 1,972,234 2,145,274 2,171,382 2,229,654 SERIAL NUMBER

WHEREAS, Hormel Foods, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, having an office at 1 Hormel Place, Austin, Minnesota 55912, is desirous of acquiring any and all rights which American Institutional Products, Inc. has in said listed trademarks and the goodwill of the business of American Institutional Products, Inc. in connection with said trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern:

Be it known that for substantial consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said American Institutional Products, Inc. does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Hormel Foods, LLC its entire right, title and interest in and to the said listed trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations and applications thereof.

AMERICAN INSTITUTIONAL PRODUCTS, INC.

by: Daniel J. McHugh

Title: Vice President & General Manager

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

COUNTY OF MOWER)

On this <u>42</u> day of October, 1999, before me a Notary Pubic, appeared the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as his free act on behalf of American Institutional Products, Inc., with authority to do so. Sett C We 1/3 Notan Public

RECORDED: 10/08/1999

p:\data\doc\betty wells\aip assignment.doc

TRADEMARK **REEL: 001976 FRAME: 0420**